







Remote Meeting Instructions for the May 12, 2023, Liquor Licensing Authority Meeting

At this time, Liquor License Authority meetings remain fully remote. This means **no** physical location, including the Administrative Hearing Room at City Center South, will be set up for viewing or participating in this Liquor Licensing Authority Meeting.

This Meeting can be viewed via YouTube live stream. When utilizing this option to view the meeting, there is not an ability to provide live input during the meeting.

- Using a desktop computer, laptop or mobile device, click the following link or open a web browser and enter the web address manually: (www.youtube.com/CityofGreeley)
- This link goes directly to the City of Greeley's YouTube page.
- Once on the page, live meetings currently being broadcast can be seen on the homepage, or archived videos can be searched and viewed anytime.

Public comment for items appearing on this agenda as public hearings are valuable and welcome!

Anyone interested in participating and sharing public comments has three options:

- 1. Via email Submit to cityclerk@greeleygov.com All comments submitted this way will be read into the record at the appropriate points during this meeting in real time. Comments can be submitted up to and throughout this meeting.
- 2. Via traditional Mail? Address to the Greeley City Clerk's Office, 1000 10th Street, Greeley, CO 80631

All written comments must be received no later than Thursday, May 11, 2023 at 5:00 p.m. Written comments received by mail will also be read into the record at the meeting.

3. In real time Via Zoom webinar https://greeleygov.zoom.us/j/81472743500 Webinar ID: 814 7274 3500 Or call into the meeting using the same meeting ID and passcode at: +1 719 359 458

Clicking the link for the Zoom webinar places participants in a virtual waiting room until the live meeting. Virtual audience members are able to speak during public hearings on the agenda.

The City's meeting portal https://greeley-co.municodemeetings.com/ includes agendas for Liquor Licensing Authority Meetings. Contact the City Clerk's Office at 970-350-9740 or cityclerk@greeleygov.com with any special needs or questions.



Greeley, Colorado Liquor Licensing Authority Friday, May 12, 2023 – 3:00 p.m.

Virtual Hearing via Zoom Webinar

(see previous page for participation instructions and/or to view The YouTube livestream)

AGENDA

- 1. Approval of Minutes
- 2. Hearing to Consider the Renewal Application for an Existing Fermented Malt Beverage & Wine Liquor License by Sabica Inc. & 7-Eleven, Inc. DBA 7-Eleven Store 18724A, 104 E 18th Street
- 3. Hearing to Consider the Renewal Application for an Existing Hotel/Restaurant Liquor License by Lucky Fins Greeley LLC. DBA Lucky Fins, 4530 Centerplace Dr. #324
- 4. Hearing to Consider A Transfer of Ownership of an Existing Hotel/Restaurant Liquor License Application by Very Good Company LLC DBA Outriders Bar & Grill, 5750 W 10th Street, Suite D
- 5. Hearing to Consider A Transfer of Ownership of an Existing Lodging/Entertainment Liquor License Application by Story Alma LLC DBA Fiesta Mansion Event Center, 829 10th Avenue
- 6. Hearing to Consider A Transfer of Ownership of an Existing Hotel/Restaurant Liquor License Application by AC Restaurant Group LLC DBA Early Birds/Pinocchios, 905 16th Street

- 7. Public Hearing to Consider A New Lodging/Entertainment Liquor License Application by Colorado Cornhole Connection LLC DBA Cornhole Underground, 2403 4th Avenue, Unit A
- 8. Adjournment